

January 22, 2013

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2041

Page 1, line 3, remove "and destroying"

Page 1, line 20, replace "guilty of a class B misdemeanor" with "subject to revocation of probation"

Page 2, line 4, replace "shall" with "may"

Page 2, line 6, remove the overstrike over "~~impounded for the duration of the period of suspension or revocation of the~~"

Page 2, remove the overstrike over lines 7 through 12

Page 2, line 13, remove the overstrike over "~~including the offender~~"

Page 2, line 13, remove "destroyed by the office of the police officer that made the arrest."

Page 2, remove lines 14 and 15

Page 2, line 16, remove "plates to the office and notify the department of the order"

Page 2, line 17, remove "guilty of a class B"

Page 2, line 18, replace "misdemeanor" with "subject to revocation of probation"

Renumber accordingly